a4 Timetable Route

Naas to Carlow Carlow to Naas 880

880 Day : Sunday 880 Day : Sunday Naas

NAAS - CARLOW CARLOW - NAAS
stop | Stop Stop ‘ to Carlow

Tel: 045 980 281

Web: www.locallinkkildaresouthdublin.ie
Email: kildaresd@locallinkksd.ie

@ @ tfilocallinkkildaresouthdublin

@ tfilocallinkkildaresouthdublin

Name Location [\[o) Name Location No

Stop Stop Stop ‘

Operated By:

Opp. Post Carlow Bus

TFI Local Link Kildare South Dublin, Naas Office 137031 |08:30|10:30(12:30|15:00|17:00 Station Coach Pa.rk 335571 |08:30/10:30|12:30(15:00(17:00
Level 7 Aras Chill Dara, Devoy Park, Hgg;ital Sgspbital 11732 |08:34/10:34(12:34|15:04|17:04 Fire Station gf‘art'f’o‘“r’] Fire 1110981 |08:32/10:32|12:32|15:02(17:02
Naas, Co. Kildare i
W1 X77F ’ Esmondale  <lcuflen 11800 |08:38/10:38|12:38|15:08/17:08| || Green Lane |Hillview Drive (110991 |08:33|10:33|12:33|15:03|17:03
Broadfield  [icuflen 11798 |08:39|10:39|12:39|15:09|17:09 | Castledermot| National 11723 |08:46|10:46|12:46/15:16/17:16
Ask your driver or other ] Opp. Piers
staff member for assistance Kilashee Bus Stop 132951 |08:40|10:40(12:40|15:10|17:10 Moone Café- 11724 08:52/10:52(12:52|15:22|17:22
chs)/asl\;lile gﬁ& <h 11733 |08:44(10:44|12:44|15:14{17:14 Timolin Sfé" O'Briens|11755  |08:54(10:54(12:54|15:24(17:24
Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible Lui Na Obbosite The
Greine Bus Stop 136401 |08:49/10:49|12:49|15:19(17:19 Crookstown Papdpdocks 11726 |08:59/10:59(12:59|15:29|17:29
TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student Eslar Kilcullen Balli i . . . . .
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel L.ea Park il View Mill View a6 |oo0a 103503 1533 1733
]E’ass holders and children under 5 years travel for égﬁ‘;'rf” r;lucgernan S |11941 |08:51110:5112:51/15:21/117:-21 Estate : : : : :
ree. _ Narraghmore [Mels Pub 11728 |09:12|11:12|13:12|15:42|17:42
Kilcullen Applegreen |132641 |08:53|10:53|12:53|15:23|17:23
For more information on fares, please visit: Ballyshannon Calverstown |Carrig Glen |11729 (09:17|11:17|13:17|15:47|17:47
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call Ballyshannon |jg _ 105931 /09:00/11:00)13:00/15:30)17:30 Ballyshannon Opp. e e
TFI Local Link Kildare South Dublin. Calverstown 8{2% Carrig 111734 |09:03|11:03|13:03|15:33|17:33 Dowling's : : : : :
Opp. Mels . ] . ] . Kilcullen Applegreen [136431 |09:26/11:26|13:26|15:56|17:56
You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. Narraghmore |5}y 11735 ]09:09/11:09/13:09/15:39)17:39 rileullEn Town Hall 11942 1092911129 13291 155911759
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie Mill View Opp. Mill 14867 |09:16/11:16/13:16|15:46/17:46 Square ownna : : : : :
View Estate Opp. Kl_lcullen
Ballitore lerary 11736 09:17/11:17/13:17|15:47|17:47 Esker Lea Industrial 11940 09:30(11:30|13:30/16:00|18:00
TFI Leap Park
Top-Up app Crookstown gggdocks 11737 ]09:20|11:20|13:20|15:50|17:50 Lui Na Greine|Bus Stop 136391 [09:31/11:31(13:31|16:01|18:01
Timolin (F?l’J%riens 11738 [09:24/11:24|13:24/15:54/17:54 ngasl‘élile Church 11730 |09:38/11:38/13:38/16:08(18:08
Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at: Moone Piers Café 11739 |09:27)11:27|13:2715:57|17:57 Kilashee Bus Stop 136361 |09:42/11:42|13:42/16:12|18:12
www.transportforireland.ie Castledermot|Library 11740 09:36/11:36|13:36|16:06|18:06 Broadfield égg‘é”e” 11797 |09:43|11:43|13:43|16:13|18:13
Service does not operate on Christmas Day. Green Lane [Hillview 110991 |09:50|11:50|13:50|16:20/18:20 | Esmondale | Kicy/len 11799 |09:44|11:44/13:44|16:14|18:14
Service operates to Sunday times on Public Holidays. Carlow Fire
Fire Station Station 111151 |09:52|11:5213:52/16:22/18:22 Naas HospitalHospital 11731 ]09:48/11:48|13:48/16:18|18:18|
gfgt'fg’;’] BUS |coach Park  |335571 |09:55/11:55/13:55/16:25/18:25 @ Naas Post Office  |137001 |09:55|11:55|13:55|16:25|18:25

local link

TFI @ﬁﬂ@ﬁ Kildare South Dublin

lanal link




4 Timetable

880

Naas to Carlow
Day:

Monday - Saturday

NAAS - CARLOW

Stop Name

Stop Location

Stop
Number

Monday - Saturday

880

Carlow to Naas

Naas Opp. Post Office 137031 | 07:15/09:15|11:15|13:15|15:15|17:30|19:30|23:15
Naas Hospital Opp. Hospital 11732 07:19109:19 | 11:19 | 13:19 | 15:19 | 17:34 | 19:34 -

Esmondale Kilcullen Road 11800 07:23|09:23 | 11:23 | 13:23|15:23 | 17:38 | 19:38 | 23:18
Broadfield Kilcullen Road 11798 07:24109:24 | 11:24 | 13:24 | 15:24 | 17:39 | 19:39 | 23:19
Kilashee Bus Stop 132951 |07:25|09:25|11:25|13:25|15:25|17:40 | 19:40 | 23:20
Two Mile House |Opp. Church 11733 07:29|09:29 | 11:29 | 13:29 | 15:29 | 17:44 | 19:44 | 23:24
Lui Na Greine Bus Stop 136401 | 07:34|09:34 | 11:34 | 13:34 | 15:34 | 17:49 | 19:49 | 23:29
Esker Lea Kilcullen Industrial Park 11939 07:35|09:35| 11:35 | 13:35 | 15:35| 17:50 | 19:50 | 23:30
Kilcullen Square |McTernan's Pub 11941 07:36 | 09:36 | 11:36 | 13:36| 15:36| 17:51 | 19:51| 23:31
Kilcullen Applegreen 132641 | 07:38|09:38 | 11:38| 13:38 | 15:38 | 17:53 | 19:53 | 23:33
Ballyshannon Ballyshannon NS 105931 | 07:45|09:45|11:45|13:45| 15:45| 18:00 | 20:00 | 23:40
Calverstown Opp. Carrig Glen 11734 07:48 | 09:48 | 11:48 | 13:48 | 15:48 | 18:03 | 20:03 | 23:43
Narraghmore Opp. Mels Pub 11735 07:54109:54 | 11:54 | 13:54 | 15:54 | 18:09 | 20:09 | 23:49
Mill View Opp. Mill View Estate 14867 08:01|10:01|12:01|14:01| 16:01| 18:16 | 20:16 | 23:56
Ballitore Library 11736 08:02| 10:02 | 12:02 | 14:02| 16:02 | 18:17 | 20:17 | 23:57
Crookstown The Paddocks 11737 08:05| 10:05| 12:05 | 14:05| 16:05 | 18:20 | 20:20| 00:00
Timolin O'Briens Pub 11738 08:09]10:09| 12:09 | 14:09| 16:09 | 18:24 | 20:24| 00:04
Moone Piers Café 11739 08:12| 10:12| 12:12 | 14:12| 16:12 | 18:27 | 20:27 | 00:07
Castledermot Library 11740 08:21|10:21|12:21|14:21 | 16:21| 18:36| 20:36| 00:16
Green Lane Hillview Drive 110991 | 08:35| 10:35| 12:35| 14:35| 16:35| 18:50 | 20:50 | 00:16
Fire Station Carlow Fire Station 111151 | 08:37|10:37|12:37| 14:37| 16:37 | 18:52| 20:52| 00:29
gtaartlm Bus Coach Park 335571 | 08:40 | 10:40 | 12:40 | 14:40| 16:40 | 18:55 | 20:55 | 00:35

Day : Monday - Saturday
CARLOW - NAAS
Stop Name Stop Location S22 Monday - Saturday

Number

(S:t&gtlfovr\: Bus Coach Park 335571 |07:00|09:15|11:15|13:15|15:15|17:30 | 19:30 | 21:45
Fire Station Carlow Fire Station 110981 |07:02|09:17 (11:17|13:17 |15:17|17:32|19:32|21:47
Green Lane Hillview Drive 110991 | 07:03|09:18 |11:18|13:18 | 15:18 | 17:33 | 19:33| 21:48
Castledermot National Electric 11723 07:16 | 09:31 | 11:31 | 13:31 | 15:31 | 17:46 | 19:46 | 22:01
Moone Opp. Piers Café 11724 07:22|09:37 | 11:37 | 13:37 | 15:37 | 17:52 | 19:52 | 22:07
Timolin Opp. O'Briens Pub 11725 07:24 1 09:39 | 11:39 | 13:39 | 15:39 | 17:54 | 19:54 | 22:09
Crookstown Opposite The Paddocks 11726 07:29109:44 | 11:44 | 13:44 | 15:44 | 17:59 | 19:59 | 22:14
Ballitore Opp. Library 11727 07:32109:47 | 11:47 | 13:47 | 15:47 | 18:02 | 20:02 | 22:16
Mill View Mill View Estate 14866 07:33109:48 | 11:48 | 13:48 | 15:48 | 18:03 | 20:03 | 22:17
Narraghmore Mels Pub 11728 07:42 | 09:57 | 11:57 | 13:57 | 15:57 | 18:12 | 20:12| 22:26
Calverstown Carrig Glen 11729 07:47 | 10:02 | 12:02 | 14:02 | 16:02| 18:17| 20:17| 22:31
Ballyshannon Opp. Dowling's 140881 |07:48|10:03|12:03 | 14:03 | 16:03| 18:18| 20:18| 22:32
Kilcullen Applegreen 136431 | 07:56|10:11|12:11|14:11|16:11| 18:26| 20:26| 22:41
Kilcullen Square | Town Hall 11942 07:59(10:14 | 12:14 | 14:14 | 16:14 | 18:29| 20:29 | 22:44
Esker Lea S;’r'i' Kileullen Industrial 117940 | 08:00|10:15 12:15| 14:15 | 16:15 | 18:30 | 20:30| 22:45
Lui Na Greine Bus Stop 136391 |08:01|10:16|12:16|14:16| 16:16| 18:31 | 20:31 | 22:46
Two Mile House | Church 11730 08:08 | 10:23| 12:23 | 14:23 | 16:23 | 18:38| 20:38| 22:52
Kilashee Bus Stop 136361 | 08:13| 10:27 | 12:27 | 14:27 | 16:28| 18:42 | 20:42 | 22:56
Broadfield Kilcullen Road 11797 08:14|10:28| 12:28| 14:28 | 16:29 | 18:43 | 20:43| 22:57
Esmondale Kilcullen Road 11799 08:15| 10:29 | 12:29| 14:29| 16:30 | 18:44 | 20:44 | 22:58
Naas Hospital Hospital 11731 08:23| 10:33| 12:33| 14:33| 16:38| 18:48| 20:48 -
Naas Post Office 137001 | 08:35| 10:40| 12:40| 14:40| 16:50 | 18:55 | 20:55 | 23:03




